
Stockton (9-4-2, 2-3-1) -vs- Montclair St. (12-4-1, 4-2-1)
10/19/2019 at Montclair, NJ (MSU Soccer Park at Pittser Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 53:52 (RED), #00 Michael Mejia (MSU)   55:00 (RED), #3 Devaghn Foster (MSU)   58:00 (RED), #5 Drew Ruble
(STO)   58:08 (RED), #16 Joel Burgos (STO)   

Date: 10/19/2019
Attendance: 223
Stadium: MSU Soccer Park at Pittser Field
Officials: Referee, George Evanego   Asst. Referee, Joel Stein   Asst.
Referee, Carlo Spilletti   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stockton 0 0 0
Montclair St. 1 1 2

Stockton 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 2 Leach, Kyle 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Cheslock, Ryan 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 McCombs, James 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Bik, Christian 1 0 0 0
FWD 9 Maxted, John 1 0 0 0
MID 10 Gjeli, Ervin 3 0 0 0
MID 13 Echeverria, Michael 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Abanilla, Larry 2 0 0 0
MID 18 Schwab, Jon 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Bond, Max 0 0 0 0
GK 30 Gromitsaris, Dino 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

DEF 5 Ruble, Drew 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Ruiz, Justin 0 0 0 0
FWD 11 Griggs, Andrew 1 1 0 0
FWD 16 Burgos, Joel 0 0 0 0
FWD 19 Montesinos, Dante 1 0 0 0
FWD 20 Lopez, Darnell 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Byrne, Ian 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Gromitsaris, Dino 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Montclair St. 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Mejia, Michael 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Johnson, Ian 0 0 0 0
FWD 3 Foster, Devaghn 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Kolodziej, Damian 1 0 0 0
MID 5 Quigley, Brogan 1 1 1 0
DEF 6 Bianco, Joe 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Huerta, Jose 0 0 0 0
MID 11 Knapp, Michael 1 0 0 0
MID 17 Pelaez, Anthony 1 0 0 0
DEF 18 Koroman, Stefan 0 0 0 1
FWD 26 Sanchez, Oscar 1 1 1 0

Substitutes
GK 0 DePinto, Dean 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
DEF 7 Nunez, Christian 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Goldberg, Justin 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Soglo, Nixon 0 0 0 0
FWD 12 Ealy, Chase 0 0 0 0
DEF 13 Bobev, Chris 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Mulligan, Collin 1 1 0 0
FWD 16 Mataras, Dimitri 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Llewellyn, Brent 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Oramas, Frank 0 0 0 0
FWD 30 Neto, Matt 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 3 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 DePinto, Dean 32:21 0 1
00 Mejia, Michael 53:52 0 0

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Stockton 5 4 9
Montclair St. 4 2 6

Saves By Period
Stockton 0 1 1
Montclair St. 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Stockton 2 1 3
Montclair St. 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Stockton 6 6 12
Montclair St. 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

10:52 MSU Oscar Sanchez Stefan Koroman
GOAL by MSU Sanchez, Oscar Assist by
Koroman, Stefan.

48:52 MSU Brogan Quigley GOAL by MSU Quigley, Brogan.



Play By Play

00:00 Mejia, Michael at goalie for Montclair St.
00:00 Gromitsaris, Dino at goalie for Stockton
02:36 Corner kick [02:36].
03:18 Shot by MSU Knapp, Michael.
04:06 Shot by STO Abanilla, Larry, left woodwork.
05:31 Offside against Montclair St..
08:02 Corner kick [08:02].
10:52 GOAL by MSU Sanchez, Oscar Assist by Koroman, Stefan.

Stockton 0, Montclair St. 1
12:22 Shot by MSU Pelaez, Anthony, out left.
14:04 Corner kick [14:04].
16:18 Shot by STO Gjeli, Ervin.
18:59 Shot by STO Gjeli, Ervin.
28:24 Shot by STO Maxted, John, out left.
28:59 MSU substitution: Soglo, Nixon for Bianco, Joe.
28:59 MSU substitution: Mulligan, Collin for Huerta, Jose.
28:59 MSU substitution: Oramas, Frank for Knapp, Michael.
28:59 STO substitution: Lopez, Darnell for Bik, Christian.
29:50 Shot by STO Gjeli, Ervin.
32:09 MSU substitution: Goldberg, Justin for Quigley, Brogan.
32:09 MSU substitution: Ealy, Chase for Koroman, Stefan.
33:17 MSU substitution: Mataras, Dimitri for Pelaez, Anthony.
33:19 Corner kick [33:19].
33:37 Shot by MSU Kolodziej, Damian, out top.
33:55 MSU substitution: Llewellyn, Brent for Sanchez, Oscar.
36:59 STO substitution: Ruble, Drew for Echeverria, Michael.
38:57 Offside against Stockton.
42:16 Corner kick [42:16].
44:16 STO substitution: Burgos, Joel for Lopez, Darnell.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 MSU substitution: Quigley, Brogan for Goldberg, Justin.
45:00 MSU substitution: Bianco, Joe for Mulligan, Collin.
45:00 MSU substitution: Knapp, Michael for Oramas, Frank.
45:00 MSU substitution: Pelaez, Anthony for Mataras, Dimitri.
45:00 MSU substitution: Koroman, Stefan for Ealy, Chase.
45:00 MSU substitution: Sanchez, Oscar for Llewellyn, Brent.
45:00 STO substitution: Bik, Christian for Burgos, Joel.
45:00 STO substitution: Echeverria, Michael for Bond, Max.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR STO: , #30 Gromitsaris, Dino, #2 Leach, Kyle, #3 Cheslock, Ryan, #4 McCombs, James, #8 Bik, Christian, #9 Maxted, John,
#10 Gjeli, Ervin, #5 Ruble, Drew, #14 Abanilla, Larry, #18 Schwab, Jon, #13 Echeverria, Michael.

45:00
FOR MSU: , #00 Mejia, Michael, #2 Johnson, Ian, #3 Foster, Devaghn, #4 Kolodziej, Damian, #5 Quigley, Brogan, #9 Soglo, Nixon,
#6 Bianco, Joe, #11 Knapp, Michael, #17 Pelaez, Anthony, #18 Koroman, Stefan, #26 Sanchez, Oscar.

48:52 GOAL by MSU Quigley, Brogan.
Stockton 0, Montclair St. 2

48:52 STO substitution: Burgos, Joel for Echeverria, Michael.
48:52 Corner kick [48:52].
53:52 Red card on MSU Mejia, Michael.
55:00 Red card on MSU Foster, Devaghn.
57:39 MSU substitution: DePinto, Dean for Sanchez, Oscar.
57:58 MSU substitution: unknown player for Foster, Devaghn.
58:00 Red card on STO Ruble, Drew.
58:08 Red card on STO Burgos, Joel.
60:29 STO substitution: unknown player for Ruble, Drew.
60:29 STO substitution: unknown player for Burgos, Joel.
62:36 STO substitution: Bond, Max for Bik, Christian.
62:36 STO substitution: Ruiz, Justin for Maxted, John.
65:55 MSU substitution: Neto, Matt for Soglo, Nixon.
65:55 STO substitution: Griggs, Andrew for Cheslock, Ryan.
67:50 MSU substitution: Mulligan, Collin for Knapp, Michael.



67:51 Shot by STO Abanilla, Larry, out top.
70:14 MSU substitution: Mataras, Dimitri for Quigley, Brogan.
70:14 MSU substitution: Bobev, Chris for Pelaez, Anthony.
70:14 STO substitution: Bik, Christian for Gjeli, Ervin.
74:59 MSU substitution: Sanchez, Oscar for Neto, Matt.
74:59 STO substitution: Maxted, John for Schwab, Jon.
78:39 Shot by STO Griggs, Andrew, bottom center, saved by DePinto, Dean.
80:40 Shot by MSU Mulligan, Collin, bottom center, saved by Gromitsaris, Dino.
82:51 MSU substitution: Nunez, Christian for Mataras, Dimitri.
82:51 MSU substitution: Huerta, Jose for Sanchez, Oscar.
82:51 MSU substitution: Pelaez, Anthony for Koroman, Stefan.
82:51 STO substitution: Montesinos, Dante for Griggs, Andrew.
82:51 STO substitution: Byrne, Ian for Ruiz, Justin.
84:13 Corner kick [84:13].
85:25 MSU substitution: Quigley, Brogan for Bobev, Chris.
89:26 Shot by STO Bik, Christian.
89:52 Shot by STO Montesinos, Dante, out top.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


